OFFICE OF THE CHIEF JUDICIAL MAGISTRATE, FARIDKOT

In continuation of this office order No. 266 dated 04.05.2023, as the undersigned is proceeding on joining time w.e.f. 16.05.2023 to 21.05.2023, the duty roaster is hereby, modified as under:

Sr. No.	Name of the Officer	Designation	Duty Period	
			From	То
		FARIDKOT		
1	Ms. Chandan	Judicial Magistrate 1 st Class	01-05-2023	09-05-2023
2	Mr. Ajay Pal Singh	Judicial Magistrate 1 st Class	10-05-2023	14-05-2023
3	Ms. Monika Lamba	Additional Chief Judicial Magistrate	15-05-2023	15-05-2023
4	Ms.Damandeep Kamal Heera	Judicial Magistrate 1 st Class	16-05-2023	23-05-2023
5	Lavdeep Hundal	Chief Judicial Magistrate	24-05-2023	24-05-2023
6	Ms. Tarjani	Judicial Magistrate 1 st Class	25-05-2023	31-05-2023
		JAITU		
1.	Mr. Harpreet Singh	Sub Divisional Judicial Magistrate	01-05-2023	31-05-2023

If the Duty Magistrate is out of the Court in connection with any inquest report or dying declaration etc., on a working day, in such an eventuality, the urgent duty work in his/her absence shall be performed by the next Duty Magistrate.

In case any Duty Magistrate intends to proceed on leave during his/her duty period, he/she shall ensure an alternative arrangement for performance of the duty at his/her own level and shall obtain consent of the other Magistrate to perform the duty in his/her absence in writing and shall also be responsible to intimate the undersigned in this regard before proceeding on leave.

> (Lavdeep Hundal) Chief Judicial Magistrate, Faridkot.